RC-DVX  FR-GB Rev2
Document non contractuel/Non contractual document  Page 1/7 Division BYVAP®
BYVAP® Steam Desuperheater
TYPE DVX
Description
The BYVAP steam desuperheater type DVX is designed for
accurate and cost effective steam temperature control.
The desuperheater DVX is a complete temperature control

Excellent spraying by high quality vortex nozzles, greatly
reducing the risk of water accumulation in the pipe, and large turndown ratio.
How to order
DVX Body DN…, Material…, PN/Class …, Kv…,
Water flange PN/Class …
Certification
This desuperheater complies with 2014/68/EU PED.
Because of the limited dimension of equipment, it is subjected to
article 4.3 (Sound Engineering Practice) of the directive and as such it cannot receive EU marking.
Body material: 1.7383 / A182 F22 cl3
                        1.0352 / A105
                        1.4404 / A182 F316L
TMS: 570°C
PN250 / Class1500
Water flange: DN15/DN25
Minimum temperature above saturation 5°C
RC-DVX  FR-GB Rev2
Document non contractuel/Non contractual document  Page 2/7 Division BYVAP®
Schematic Diagram
Recommandations
Filter
The installation of a 100µm filter in the desuperheating water line is recommended to protect the desuperheater DVX
Straight length
The first elements that can impair the desuperheating, must not be located less than 6xD upstream and 20xD
downstream
Pressure difference
The difference of pressure between water of desuperheating and steam must be between 0,5bar and 10bar.
Steam speed
Minimal speed of steam must not be below 7m/s.
Temperature sensor
Desuperheated steam
Superheated steam
Pv
Filter 100µm
TIC
TT
  Eau / Water
Pw
TCV
RC-DVX  FR-GB Rev2
Document non contractuel/Non contractual document  Page 3/7 Division BYVAP®
Temperature Sensor Distance
Standard capacity:
DN
40 Kv 0.012 0.024 0.036 0.048 0.072 0.096  -  - -   -  -
Cv 0.014 0.028 0.042 0.055 0.083 0.111  -  - -  - -
50 Kv 0.024 0.036 0.048 0.072 0.096 0.12  -  - -   -  -
Cv 0.028 0.042 0.055 0.083 0.111 0.14  -  - -  -  -
65 Kv 0.036 0.048 0.072 0.096 0.12 0.16 0.20  - -   -  -
Cv 0.042 0.055 0.083 0.111 0.14 0.18 0.23  - -  -  -
80 Kv 0.048 0.072 0.096 0.12 0.16 0.20 0.27 0.36 0.45  -  -
Cv 0.055 0.083 0.111 0.14 0.18 0.23 0.31 0.42 0.52  -  -
100 Kv 0.072 0.096 0.12 0.16 0.20 0.27 0.36 0.45 0.56 0.64 0.81
Cv 0.083 0.111 0.14 0.18 0.23 0.31 0.42 0.52 0.65 0.74 0.94
Table 1
Flow calculation :
To select a Sprayhead to install on the desuperheater two calculations have to be done:
- A calculation to define the water flow based on the process data.
- A calculation to define the Kv
The water flow Qw is first calculated from process data using the following formula:
Qw=Qv
Hve-	Hvs
Hvs-	Hw
Qv = Steam flow (m3/h)
Qw = Water flow (m3/h)
Hve = Upstream Steam enthalpy
Hvs = Downstream Steam enthalpy
Hw = Water enthalpy
Qw = Water flow (m3/h)
Pv = Steam pressure (bar)
Pw = Water pressure (bar)
RC-DVX  FR-GB Rev2
Document non contractuel/Non contractual document  Page 4/7 Division BYVAP®